TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM457715 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		01/09/2018	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VEENENDAALCAVE, INC.		
Street Address:	1170 Peachtree St NE		
Internal Address:	Suite 1700		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30309		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3460423	PLANSPACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-977-8400 Email: ljoyce@briggs.com

BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40449.42
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey J. Babcock
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey J. Babcock/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=PNC Trademark Release (VCave)#page1.tif source=PNC Trademark Release (VCave)#page2.tif

source=PNC Trademark Release (VCave)#page3.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **PNC BANK**, **NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, as agent ("Agent"), whose address is 1600 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, does hereby terminate and release, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title, and interest in, and liens and security interests it may have upon, the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto owned by **VEENENDAALCAVE**, **INC.**, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark and Patent Security Agreement by **VEENENDAALCAVE**, **INC.** in favor of Agent, dated July 1, 2015, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2015, at Reel/Frame 5569/0444.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

074658.01246/106467545v.1

The undersigned has signed this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the day and year first above written.

AGENT:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Agent

Vice President Title:

ISIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - VEENENDAALCAVE, INC.].

Schedule A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Trademark	Owner	Jurisdiction		Registration or
BIDSPACE	VeenendaalCave,	Georgia	Number S – 24154	Application Date June 26, 2008
	Inc.			
PLANSPACE	VeenendaalCave,	USA	3460423	July 8, 2008
	Inc.			

074658.01246/106467545v.1

RECORDED: 01/11/2018